
överensstämmer med USB-C-
standarden. Se till att du använder 
en laddare som är certifierad 
enligt klass II. Använd inte enheten 
om laddningsadaptern eller 
laddningskabeln är skadad. Låt inte 
barn leka med apparaten. Lämna inte 
enheten obevakad under laddning. 
Försök inte att öppna batteripaketet. 
Förvara batteripaketet oåtkomligt 
för barn. 
 
Vid förtäring, kontakta genast 

läkare. Vid långtidsförvaring bör 
det laddningsbara batteriet laddas 
var sjätte månad. Undvik att 
låta det laddningsbara batteriet 
laddas ur helt. Se till att förvara 
det uppladdningsbara batteriet 
på en torr plats. Den idealiska 
förvaringstemperaturen är mellan 20 
och 25° C. Ladda inte över 45° C. 
 
Den mest aktuella versionen av 
detta dokument finns tillgänglig 
på tado.com/conformity

PRODUCENT  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 München, Tyskland

WEEE-symbolet betyder, at en 
enhed skal bortskaffes adskilt fra 
almindeligt husholdningsaffald. 
Når en enhed når slutningen af 
sin levetid, skal den afleveres på 
et udpeget affaldsindsamlingssted til sikker 
bortskaffelse eller genbrug. 

Det bevarer naturressourcer, beskytter 
menneskers sundhed og hjælper miljøet. 

OPLYSNINGER OM SIKKERHED 
 
Advarsel - Fare: Risiko for 
eksplosion og forbrændinger  
 
Kontroller det lokale spændingsniveau før 
første brug af opladeren. 
Den lokale netspænding må ikke overstige 
den maksimale netspænding, der er 
angivet på opladningsenheden. 
Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt 
li-ion-polymerbatteri med en kapacitet 
på 1000 mAh. 
 
Oplad det helt før første brug. 
 
Brug kun et officielt genopladeligt 
batteri fra tado°. Brug af en anden type 
genopladeligt batteri kan beskadige 
din enhed. Brug ikke andre typer 
genopladelige batterier. Det genopladelige 
batteri må ikke nedsænkes i vand. Smid 
ikke et genopladeligt batteri i ild. Udsæt 
ikke batteriet for høje temperaturer. Du 
må ikke ødelægge, skære eller knuse det 

genopladelige batteri; det kan eksplodere 
eller frigive giftige materialer. Hvis dit 
genopladelige batteri er beskadiget, må 
du ikke afmontere det eller ændre dets 
struktur. Bortskaf dit genopladelige batteri 
i overensstemmelse med gældende 
lokale regler. 
Hvis batteriet lækker elektrolyt, skal 
du undgå enhver kontakt med denne 
ætsende og farlige væske; søg læge, hvis 
du kommer i kontakt med den. Udskift 
batteriet, og bortskaf det defekte batteri 
i overensstemmelse med gældende 
lokale regler. 
Tag opladningskablet ud af stikkontakten 
efter hver opladning. Brug kun 
opladningsadaptere, der overholder 
USB-C-standarden. Sørg for, at du bruger 
en klasse II-certificeret oplader. Brug ikke 
enheden, hvis opladningsadapteren eller 
opladningskablet er beskadiget. Lad ikke 
børn lege med enheden. Lad ikke enheden 
være uden opsyn under opladning. 
Forsøg ikke at åbne batteripakken. Hold 
batteripakken væk fra børn. 
 
Søg straks læge ved indtagelse. Ved 
langtidsopbevaring skal det genopladelige 
batteri oplades hver sjette måned. Undgå 
at lade dit genopladelige batteri blive 
helt afladet. Sørg for at opbevare dit 
genopladelige batteri på et tørt sted. Den 
ideelle opbevaringstemperatur er mellem 
20 og 25 °C. Må ikke oplades over 45 °C. 
 
Den mest opdaterede version af 
dette dokument er tilgængelig 
på: tado.com/conformity
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Rechargeable Battery Pack
Model: LB04 
Length: 26 mm 
Diameter: 49 mm 
Weight: 33 g 
Output voltage: 4.2V DC max. 
Cell technology: Li-ion Polymer 
Battery 1000mAh 3.7V 3.7Wh 
Charging port: USB-C 
Charger voltage (not included): 5V DC 
Min. charger current (not included): 
0.5A  
OPERATING RESTRICTIONS 
Ambient Temperature: 0-50 °C 
 
EU DECLARATION 
OF CONFORMITY 
This device is in compliance 
with the essential 
requirements and other relevant 
provisions of the following EU 
Directives: 

• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
• RoHS Directive 2015/863/EU
• Battery Directive 2006/66/EC

A copy of the EU Declaration 
of Conformity is available at: 
tado.com/conformity 

MANUFACTURER  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 Munich, Germany

The WEEE symbol means that 
a device must be disposed 
of separately from general 
household waste. When a 
device reaches the end of its 
lifespan, it must be taken 
to a designated waste collection 
point for safe disposal or recycling. 

This conserves natural resources, 
protects human health and helps 
the environment. 
 

UK DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY 
Hereby, tado GmbH 
declares that this device is in 
compliance with the relevant statutory 
requirements. The full text of the UK 
declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address:  
tado.com/conformity 
 
UK PSTI STATEMENT OF 
COMPLIANCE 
This product is in conformance with 
the applicable security requirements 
in Schedule 1 of “The Product 
Security and Telecommunications 
Infrastructure (Security Requirements 
for Relevant Connectable Products) 
Regulations 2023. 
 
Updates and patches to address 
security vulnerabilities will be provided 
until 30/04/2034. 
 
Security vulnerabilities can be 
reported to security@tado.com. 
 
The unabridged and signed version 
of this Statement of Compliance is 
available at: tado.com/conformity   UK AUTHORISED 
REPRESENTATIVE:  
Authorised Representative Service 
The Old Methodist Chapel 
Great Hucklow 
SK17 8RG, UK

SAFETY INFORMATION 
 
Warning - Danger: risk of 
explosion and burns  
 
Before first use of the charging device, 
check the local voltage level. 
Local mains voltage must not exceed 
the maximum mains voltage given on 

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER 

Genopladelig batteripakke
Model: LB04 
Længde: 26 mm 
Diameter: 49 mm 
Vægt: 33 g 
Udgangsspænding: Maks. 4,2 V DC 
Celleteknologi: Li-ion-polymerbatteri  
1000 mAh 3,7 V, 3,7 Wh 
Opladningsport: USB-C 
Spænding i oplader (medfølger ikke): 5V DC 
Min. strøm i oplader (medfølger ikke): 0,5 A 
 
DRIFTSRESTRIKTIONER 
Omgivelsestemperatur: 0-50 °C 

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSE-
SERKLÆRING

Denne enhed er i 
overensstemmelse med de væsentlige 
krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i 
følgende EU-direktiver: 

• EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU
• RoHS-direktiv 2015/863/EU
• Batteridirektiv 2006/66/EF

En kopi af EU-
overensstemmelseserklæringen er 
tilgængelig på: 
tado.com/conformity 

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER 

Uppladdningsbart batteripaket
Modell: LB04 
Längd: 26 mm 
Diameter: 49 mm 
Vikt: 33 g 
Utgångsspänning: 4,2V DC max. 
Cellteknik: Li-ion polymerbatteri  
1000 mAh 3,7 V 3,7 Wh 
Port för laddning: USB-C 
Spänning för laddare (ingår ej): 5 V DC 
Min. laddström (ingår ej): 0,5 A 
 
DRIFTSRESTRIKTIONER 
Omgivningstemperatur: 0–50 °C 
 
EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM 
ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE 
Denna enhet 
överensstämmer med de 
väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta 
bestämmelser i följande EU-direktiv: 

• EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU
• RoHS-direktivet 2015/863/EU
• Batteridirektiv 2006/66/EG

En kopia av EU:s försäkran om 
överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på 
tado.com/conformity 

TILLVERKARE  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 München, Tyskland

WEEE-symbolen innebär 
att en enhet måste 
kasseras separat från 
vanligt hushållsavfall. 
När en enhet når slutet av 
sin livslängd måste den tas till en 
anvisad insamlingsplats för säker 
bortskaffande eller återvinning. 

Detta bevarar naturresurser, skyddar 
människors hälsa och bidrar till att 
värna om miljön. 

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION 
 
Varning – fara: risk för 
explosion och brännskador  
 
Kontrollera den lokala 
spänningsnivån innan du använder 
laddningsanordningen för första 
gången. 
Den lokala nätspänningen får inte 
överstiga den maximala nätspänning 
som anges på laddningsanordningen. 
Denna produkt innehåller 
ett uppladdningsbart Li-ion 
polymerbatteri med en kapacitet på 
1000 mAh. 
 
Ladda det helt före första 
användningstillfället. 
 
Använd endast ett officiellt 
uppladdningsbart batteri från tado°. 
Om du använder en annan typ av 
uppladdningsbart batteri kan det 
skada din enhet. Använd inte någon 
annan typ av uppladdningsbart 
batteri. 
Sänk inte ner det uppladdningsbara 
batteriet i vatten. Kasta inte ett 
uppladdningsbart batteri i eld. Utsätt 
inte batteriet för höga temperaturer. 
Förstör, skär eller krossa inte det 
laddningsbara batteriet; det kan 
explodera eller frigöra giftiga ämnen. 
Om det laddningsbara batteriet är 
skadat får du inte ta isär det eller 
ändra dess konstruktion. Kassera det 
uppladdningsbara batteriet i enlighet 
med gällande lokala bestämmelser. 
Om batteriet läcker elektrolyt, undvik 
all kontakt med denna frätande och 
farliga vätska; uppsök läkare om 
kontakt uppstår. Byt ut batteriet och 
kassera det defekta batteriet i enlighet 
med gällande lokala bestämmelser. 
Koppla bort laddkabeln från elnätet 
efter varje laddning. Använd 
endast laddningsadaptrar som 

105290
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Smart Radiator Thermostat X
Rechargeable Battery Pack

Smart radiatortermostat X
Genopladelig batteripakke

Smart Radiator Thermostat X
Uppladdningsbart batteripaket

the charging device. 
This product contains a rechargeable 
Li-ion polymer battery with a capacity 
of 1000 mAh. 
 
Charge it completely before first use.  
Use only an official tado° rechargeable 
battery. Using another type of 
rechargeable battery may damage 
your device. Do not use any other 
type of rechargeable battery. 
Do not submerge the rechargeable 
battery in water. Do not dispose 
of a rechargeable battery in fire. 
Do not expose the battery to high 
temperatures. Do not destroy, cut 
or crush the rechargeable battery;  
it can explode or release toxic 
materials. If your rechargeable battery 
is damaged, do not dismantle it or 
change its structure. Dispose of your 
rechargeable battery in accordance 
with current local regulations. 
If the battery leaks electrolyte, avoid 
any contact with this caustic and 
dangerous liquid; see a doctor if 
any contact occurs. Change out the 
battery and dispose of the defective 
battery in accordance with current 
local regulations. 

Disconnect the charging cable from 
the electrical supply after each 
charge. Use only charging adapters 
that comply with USB-C standard. 
Make sure you are using a Class 
II certified charger. Do not use the 
device if the charging adapter or the 
charging cable are damaged. Do not 
allow children to play with the device. 
Do not leave the device unattended 
while charging. Do not try to open the 
battery pack. Keep the battery pack 
away from children.  
If swallowed, consult a physician at 
once. For long-term storage, charge 
the rechargeable battery every 
six months. Avoid allowing your 
rechargeable battery to discharge 
completely. Be sure to store your 
rechargeable battery in a dry place. 
The ideal storage temperature is 
between 20 and 25° C. Do not charge 
above 45° C. 
 
The most up-to-date 
version of this document is 
available at:  
tado.com/conformity



pristatyti į tam skirtą atliekų surinkimo 
vietą, kur jis bus saugiai pašalintas 
arba perdirbtas. 

Taip tausojami gamtos ištekliai, 
saugoma žmonių sveikata ir 
padedama aplinkai. 
 
SAUGOS INFORMACIJA 
 
Įspėjimas – pavojus: 
sprogimo ir nudegimų 
pavojus  
 
Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami įkrovimo 
įrenginį, patikrinkite vietinės įtampos lygį. 
Vietinė tinklo įtampa neturi viršyti 
didžiausios ant įkrovimo įrenginio 
nurodytos tinklo įtampos. 
Šiame gaminyje yra įkraunamasis 
1000 mAh talpos ličio jonų polimerų 
akumuliatorius. 
 
Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami, visiškai 
jį įkraukite. 
 
Naudokite tik oficialų „tado°“ įkraunamąjį 
akumuliatorių. Jei naudosite kito tipo 
įkraunamąjį akumuliatorių, galite sugadinti 
įrenginį. Nenaudokite jokio kito tipo 
įkraunamojo akumuliatoriaus. 
Nenardinkite įkraunamojo akumuliatoriaus 
į vandenį. Nemeskite įkraunamojo 
akumuliatoriaus į ugnį. Saugokite 
akumuliatorių nuo aukštos temperatūros. 
Neardykite, nepjaustykite ir nesuspauskite 
įkraunamojo akumuliatoriaus; jis gali 
sprogti arba išsiskirti toksiškų medžiagų. 
Jei įkraunamasis akumuliatorius yra 

pažeistas, neardykite jo ir nekeiskite jo 
konstrukcijos. Įkraunamąjį akumuliatorių 
utilizuokite laikydamiesi galiojančių 
vietinių taisyklių. 
Jei iš akumuliatoriaus išteka elektrolitas, 
venkite bet kokio sąlyčio su šiuo šarminiu 
ir pavojingu skysčiu; jei toks sąlytis įvyko, 
kreipkitės į gydytoją. Akumuliatorių 
pakeiskite ir sugedusį akumuliatorių 
utilizuokite laikydamiesi galiojančių 
vietinių taisyklių. 
Po kiekvieno įkrovimo atjunkite įkrovimo 
laidą nuo elektros tinklo. Naudokite tik 
USB-C standartą atitinkančius įkrovimo 
adapterius. Įsitikinkite, kad naudojate II 
klasės sertifikuotą įkroviklį. Nenaudokite 
įrenginio, jei įkrovimo adapteris arba 
įkrovimo laidas yra pažeisti. Neleiskite 
vaikams žaisti su įrenginiu. Įkrovimo 
metu nepalikite įrenginio be priežiūros. 
Nebandykite atidaryti akumuliatoriaus 
bloko. Akumuliatorių laikykite atokiau 
nuo vaikų. 
 
Jei nurijote, nedelsdami kreipkitės 
į gydytoją. Palikdami įkraunamąjį 
akumuliatorių ilgalaikiam saugojimui, jį 
įkraukite kas šešis mėnesius. Neleiskite, 
kad įkraunamasis akumuliatorius visiškai 
išsikrautų. Įkraunamąjį akumuliatorių 
būtinai laikykite sausoje vietoje. Ideali 
laikymo temperatūra yra nuo 20 iki 25 °C. 
Neįkraukite esant aukštesnei nei 45 °C 
temperatūrai. 
 
Naujausią šio dokumento 
versiją galima rasti adresu:  
tado.com/conformity

la barn leke med enheten. Ikke la 
enheten være uten tilsyn mens den 
lades. Ikke prøv å åpne batteripakken. 
Oppbevar batteriet unna barn. 
 
Ved svelging, kontakt lege 
umiddelbart. Ved langtidsoppbevaring 
må du lade det oppladbare batteriet 
hver sjette måned. Unngå å la det 
oppladbare batteriet lades helt ut. 
Sørg for å oppbevare det oppladbare 

batteriet på et tørt sted. Den ideelle 
lagringstemperaturen er mellom 20 
og 25 °C. Ikke lad ved temperaturer 
over 45 °C. 
 
Den mest oppdaterte 
versjonen av dette 
dokumentet er tilgjengelig 
på: tado.com/conformity

Kasutage ainult tado° originaalakut. 
Teist tüüpi aku kasutamine võib seadet 
kahjustada. Teist tüüpi 
aku kasutamine võib seadet 
kahjustada. 
Ärge sukeldage akut vette. Ärge visake 
akut tulle. Ärge kuumutage akut. Ärge 
avage, lõigake 
ega purustage akut;  
see võib plahvatada või eraldada 
mürgiseid aineid. Kui aku on 
kahjustatud, ärge võtke seda lahti ega 
proovige seda parandada. Kõrvaldage 
aku kehtivate kohalike eeskirjade 
kohaselt. 
Kui akust lekib elektrolüüt, vältige 
igasugust kokkupuudet selle söövitava 
ja ohtliku vedelikuga; kokkupuute 
korral pöörduge arsti poole. Vahetage 
defektne aku välja ja kõrvaldage see 
kehtivate kohalike eeskirjade kohaselt. 
Eemaldage laadimiskaabel pärast 

iga laadimist vooluvõrgust. Kasutage 
ainult USB-C standardile vastavaid 
laadimisadaptereid. Kasutage ainult 
II klassi sertifitseeritud laadurit. Ärge 
kasutage seadet, kui laadimisadapter 
või -kaabel on kahjustatud. Ärge 
lubage lastel seadmega mängida. 
Ärge jätke seadet laadimise ajal 
järelevalveta. Ärge püüdke akut avada. 
Hoidke akut laste käeulatusest eemal. 
 
Allaneelamise korral pöörduge kohe 
arsti poole. Pikaajalisel hoiutamisel 
laadige akut iga kuue kuu järel. Vältige 
aku täielikku tühjenemist. Hoidke 
akut kindlasti kuivas kohas. Ideaalne 
hoiutemperatuur on 20–25 °C. Ärge 
laadige temperatuuril üle 45 °C. 
 
Selle uusim versioon on 
kättesaadav aadressil:  
tado.com/conformity
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TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER 

Oppladbart batteri
Modell: LB04 
Lengde: 26 mm 
Diameter: 49 mm 
Vekt: 33 g 
Utgangsspenning: 4,2 V DC maks. 
Battericelleteknologi: Li-ion-
polymerbatteri 1000 mAh 3,7 V 3,7 Wh 
Ladeport: USB-C 
Laderspenning (ikke inkludert): 5 V DC 
Min. laderstrøm (ikke inkludert): 0,5 A 
 
BRUKSRESTRIKSJONER 
Omgivelsestemperatur: 0–50 °C 

EU-SAMSVARSERK-
LÆRING
Denne enheten er i 
overensstemmelse med 
de vesentlige kravene og andre 
relevante bestemmelsene i følgende 
EU-direktiver: 

• EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU
• RoHS-direktivet 2015/863/EU
• Batteridirektivet 2006/66/EF

En kopi av EU-samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig på: tado.com/conformity 

PRODUSENT  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 München, Tyskland

WEEE-symbolet betyr at en 
enhet må kastes separat fra 
vanlig husholdningsavfall. 
Når en enhet når slutten av 
sin levetid, må den leveres 
til en gjenvinningsstasjon for trygg 
deponering eller resirkulering. 

Dette ivaretar naturressurser, 
beskytter menneskers helse og bidrar 
til miljøet. 
 

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON 
 
Advarsel - fare: Fare for 
eksplosjon og brannskader  
 
Kontroller det lokale spenningsnivået 
før første gangs bruk av ladeenheten. 
Den lokale nettspenningen må 
ikke overstige den maksimale 
nettspenningen som er angitt på 
ladeenheten. 
Dette produktet inneholder et 
oppladbart 
Li-ion-polymerbatteri med en 
kapasitet på 1000 mAh. 
 
Lad det helt opp før første gangs bruk. 
 
Bruk kun et originalt oppladbart batteri 
fra tado°. Hvis du bruker en annen 
type oppladbart batteri, kan det skade 
enheten. Ikke bruk andre typer 
oppladbare batterier. 
Ikke senk det oppladbare batteriet ned 
i vann. Ikke kast et oppladbart batteri 
i ild. Ikke utsett batteriet for høye 
temperaturer. Ikke ødelegg, kutt 
eller knus det oppladbare batteriet;  
det kan eksplodere eller frigjøre giftige 
stoffer. Hvis det oppladbare batteriet 
er skadet, må du ikke demontere det 
eller forsøke å endre fasongen på 
det. Kast det oppladbare batteriet i 
henhold til gjeldende lokale forskrifter. 
Hvis batteriet lekker elektrolytt, må 
du unngå kontakt med denne basiske 
og farlige væsken, og oppsøk lege 
hvis du kommer i kontakt med den. 
Skift ut batteriet, og kast det defekte 
batteriet i henhold til gjeldende lokale 
forskrifter. 
Koble ladekabelen fra 
strømforsyningen etter hver lading. 
Bruk kun ladeadaptere som overholder 
USB-C-standarden. Sørg for at du 
bruker en klasse II-sertifisert lader. 
Ikke bruk enheten hvis ladeadapteren 
eller ladekabelen er skadet. Ikke 

TEHNILISED ANDMED 

Laetav aku
Mudel: LB04 
Pikkus: 26 mm 
Läbimõõt: 49 mm 
Kaal: 33 g 
Väljundpinge: kuni 4,2 V DC 
Elementide tehnoloogia: liitiumioon-
polümeeraku, 1000 mAh, 3,7 V, 3,7 Wh 
Laadimisport: USB-C 
Laaduri pinge (ei ole komplektis): 
5 V DC 
Min laadimisvool (laadur ei ole kom-
plektis): 0,5 A 
 
KASUTAMISPIIRANGUD 
Keskkonna temperatuur: 0–50 °C 
 
EL-I VASTAVUSDEKLA-
RATSIOON 
Seade vastab järgmiste EL-i 
direktiivide põhinõuetele ja 
muudele asjakohastele sätetele: 

• EMÜ direktiiv 2014/30/EL
• RoHS-direktiiv 2015/863/EL
• akudirektiiv 2006/66/EÜ

EL-i vastavusdeklaratsioon on 
saadaval siin: tado.com/conformity 

 

TOOTJA  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 München, Saksamaa

WEEE-sümbol tähendab, 
et seadet ei tohi visata 
olmejäätmete hulka. Kui 
seade jõuab oma kasutusea 
lõppu, tuleb see viia 
jäätmejaama, et selle saaks ohutult 
kõrvaldada või ringlusse võtta. 

Nii aitate säästa loodusvarasid ning 
kaitsta inimeste tervist ja 
keskkonda. 
 
OHUTUSTEAVE 
 
Hoiatus – oht: plahvatus- ja 
põletusoht  
 
Enne laadimisseadme esmakordset 
kasutamist kontrollige kohalikku 
võrgupinget. 
Kohalik võrgupinge ei tohi 
ületada laadimisseadmel esitatud 
maksimaalset võrgupinge väärtust. 
See toode sisaldab laetavat 
liitiumioon-polümeerakut, mille 
mahutavus on 1000 mAh. 
 
Laadige see enne esimest kasutamist 
täielikult täis. 
 

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS 

Įkraunamas akumuliatorius
Modelis: LB04 
Ilgis: 26 mm 
Skersmuo: 49 mm 
Svoris: 33 g 
Išvesties įtampa: 4,2 V, nuolatinė 
srovė, maks. 
Elementų technologija: Ličio jonų 
polimerų akumuliatorius 1000 mAh, 
3,7 V, 3,7 Wh 
Įkrovimo prievadas: USB-C 
Įkroviklio įtampa (nepridedamas): 5 V, 
nuolatinė srovė 
Mažiausia įkroviklio srovė 
(nepridedamas): 0,5 A 
 
EKSPLOATAVIMO APRIBOJIMAI 
Aplinkos temperatūra: 0–50 °C 
 
 

ES ATITIKTIES 
DEKLARACIJA 
Šis įrenginys atitinka 
esminius toliau nurodytų 
ES direktyvų reikalavimus ir kitas 
atitinkamas nuostatas: 

• EMC direktyva 2014/30/ES
• RoHS direktyva 2015/863/ES
• Akumuliatorių direktyva 2006/66/EB

ES atitikties deklaracijos 
kopiją galima rasti adresu: 
tado.com/conformity 

GAMINTOJAS  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 Miunchenas, Vokietija

EEĮA simbolis reiškia, kad 
įrenginys turi būti šalinamas 
atskirai nuo bendrųjų buitinių 
atliekų. Pasibaigus įrenginio 
eksploatavimo laikui, jį reikia 

TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS 

Uzlādējams akumulatoru bloks
Modelis: LB04 
Garums: 26 mm 
Diametrs: 49 mm 
Svars: 33 g 

Izejas spriegums: maks. 4,2 V līdzstrāva 
Elementu tehnoloģija: litija jonu polimēra 
akumulators, 1000 mAh, 3,7 V, 3,7 Wh 
Uzlādes ports: USB-C 
Lādētāja spriegums (nav iekļauts): 5 V 
līdzstrāva 

Min. lādētāja strāva (nav iekļauts): 0,5 A 
 
EKSPLUATĀCIJAS IEROBEŽOJUMI 
Apkārtējās vides temperatūra: 0–50 °C 
 
ES ATBILSTĪBAS 
DEKLARĀCIJA 
Šī ierīce atbilst tālāk norādīto 
ES direktīvu būtiskajām prasībām un 
citiem saistītajiem to noteikumiem: 

• EMS direktīva 2014/30/ES
• RoHS direktīva 2015/863/ES
• Direktīva par baterijām 2006/66/EK

ES atbilstības deklarācijas kopija ir 
pieejama šeit: tado.com/conformity 

RAŽOTĀJS  
tado GmbH. Sapporobogen 6-8 
80637 Munich, Germany (Vācija)

WEEE simbols norāda, ka 
ierīce jāutilizē atsevišķi no 
sadzīves atkritumiem. Kad 
ierīces kalpošanas laiks 
ir beidzies, tā jānogādā 
specializētā atkritumu savākšanas 
punktā, lai to droši utilizētu vai 
pārstrādātu. 

Tas palīdz saudzēt dabas resursus, 
cilvēku veselību un apkārtējo vidi. 
 
DROŠĪBAS INFORMĀCIJA 
 
Brīdinājums — draudi: 
sprādziena un apdegumu 
risks  
 
Pirms uzlādes ierīces pirmās lietošanas 
reizes pārbaudiet vietējā elektrotīkla 
sprieguma līmeni. 
Vietējā elektrotīkla spriegums nedrīkst 
pārsniegt uz lādētāja norādīto 
maksimālo vērtību. 
Izstrādājums ietver uzlādējamu 
litija jonu polimēru akumulatoru ar 
1000 mAh jaudu. 
 
Pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes tas pilnīgi 
jāuzlādē. 
 

Izmantojiet tikai oriģinālo tado° 
akumulatoru. Lietojot citu veida 
akumulatorus, var sabojāt ierīci. 
Neizmantojiet citu veidu akumulatorus. 
Neiegremdējiet uzlādējamo akumulatoru 
ūdenī. Nemēģiniet atbrīvoties 
no akumulatora, to sadedzinot. 
Nepakļaujiet akumulatoru augstai 
temperatūrai. Uzlādējamo akumulatoru 
nedrīkst iznīcināt, sagriezt un saspiest:  
tas var uzsprāgt vai izdalīt toksiskas 
vielas. Ja uzlādējamais akumulators 
ir bojāts, neizjauciet un citādi 
nepārveidojiet to. Utilizējiet uzlādējamo 
akumulatoru atbilstīgi aktuālajiem 
vietējiem noteikumiem. 
Ja no akumulatora noplūst elektrolīts, 
izvairieties no saskares ar šo kodīgo 
un bīstamo šķidrumu; šādas saskares 
gadījumā vērsieties pie ārsta. Mainot 
akumulatorus un utilizējot bojātus 
akumulatorus, ievērojiet aktuālos 
vietējos noteikumus. 
Pēc katras uzlādes atvienojiet uzlādes 
kabeli no strāvas avota. Izmantojiet 
tikai USB-C standartam atbilstošus 
uzlādes adapterus. Obligāti izmantojiet 
sertificētu II klases lādētāju. Nelietojiet 
ierīci, ja uzlādes adapteris vai kabelis 
ir bojāts. Neļaujiet bērniem spēlēties 
ar ierīci. Uzlādes laikā neatstājiet ierīci 
bez uzraudzības. Nemēģiniet atvērt 
akumulatoru bloku. Sargiet akumulatoru 
bloku no bērniem. 
 
Norīšanas gadījumā nekavējoties 
konsultējieties ar ārstu. Ilgstošas 
uzglabāšanas gadījumā uzlādējiet 
akumulatoru ik pēc sešiem mēnešiem. 
Neļaujiet uzlādējamajam akumulatoram 
pilnīgi izlādēties. Obligāti uzglabājiet 
uzlādējamo akumulatoru sausā vietā. 
Ieteicamā uzglabāšanas temperatūra 
ir no 20 līdz 25° C. Neveiciet uzlādi 
temperatūrā, kas pārsniedz 45° C. 
 
Visjaunākā šī dokumenta 
versija ir pieejama šeit:  
tado.com/conformity

Smart radiatortermostat X
Oppladbart batteri

Nutikas radiaatoritermostaat X
Laetav aku

Išmanusis radiatoriaus termostatas X
Įkraunamas akumuliatorius

Viedais radiatora termostats X
Uzlādējams akumulatoru bloks


